

State Vs. Gulfan & Ors.
FIR No. 175/15
PS: Malviya Ngar

22.11.2018

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail with Sh. Shekhar Chand Jain, Ld. Proxy
counsel.

PW1 Sh. Mehraj and PW2 Ayub examined in chief. Ld. Proxy
counsel for the accused persons submit that the main Counsel Sh. Amandeep is
out station and unable to cross examine the witnesses and requests for a short
adjournment. However, this is no ground for adjournment and hence, the cross
examination by the accused persons is closed as Nil after giving opportunities.

List the matter for PE for 14.01.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 22.11.2018