

SMT. RADHA @ KRISHNA Vs. LALIT KUMAR AND ORS.

14.07.2025

Present: Ms. Vishakha Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Sharma and Sh. Prasant Kumar Gupta, Ld.
Counsels for the defendants alongwith defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she has relied upon the previous chain of title documents qua the suit property in favour of the erstwhile owner Sh. Dhara Singh, however inadvertently it is mentioned in the examination-in-chief of PW1 that the said documents pertain to the date of 09.03.2024 [Mark-G to Mark-I (colly)], whereas it should have been 09.03.2004.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that date of the said document may be read as 09.03.2004.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has no objection to the said submission of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

In view of the same, the date of documents marked as [Mark-G to Mark-I (colly)] mentioned in the examination-in-chief of PW1 shall now be read as 09.03.2004.

Ld. Counsel for defendants undertakes to file their vakalatnama during the course of the day and seeks time to address final arguments on the ground that they have been engaged today itself.

In view of the same, last and final opportunity is given to the defendants to address final arguments, failing which no further opportunity shall be given to defendants to address oral submissions and the matter shall be decided as per law.

Put up for final arguments on **02.08.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 14.07.2025