

SMT. RADHA @ KRISHNA Vs. LALIT KUMAR AND ORS

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Defendants in person.

Cost not paid.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the defendants to pay the cost, failing which WS of the defendants shall be taken off the record.

Put up for payment of cost/ further proceedings on
07.03.2025.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 27.10.2025